Technical Information
9-18 tonnes forklift trucks
Kalmar DCE90-180, diesel
2
Diesel engine
Counterbalance truck
Generation
Lifting capacity, in decitonnes

high-quality driving environments.
Welcome to the Kalmar 9 -18 tonne range.
Model designation
DCE 90-6
Spirit Delta
L3=2750mm
DCE 90-6
FlexCab
L3=2750mm
DCE 100-6, DCE 120-6
Spirit Delta
L3=3000mm
DCE 100-6, DCE 120-6
FlexCab
L3=3000mm
DCE 140-6, DCE 100-12, DCE 180-6
Spirit Delta
L3=3250mm
DCE 140-6, DCE 100-12, DCE 180-6
FlexCab
L3=3250mm
DCE 120-12, DCE 150-12, DCE 160-6
Spirit Delta
L3=3500mm
DCE 120-12, DCE 150-12, DCE 160-6
FlexCab
L3=3500mm
DCE 160-12
Spirit Delta
L3=3750mm
DCE 160-12
FlexCab
L3=3750mm
3
L
L3 L2 L4
I
H
6
H
8 H
2
H
3 H
4
H
5
a
ß
S
T2
T1
A1
100100
V
1 V
b
B